TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Rosario Safina		03/27/2004	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rosario's Epicureo, Ltd.
Street Address:	22-24 40th Avenue
City:	Long Island City
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11101
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76500940	TARTUFASTI
Serial Number:	76500941	ROSARIO
Serial Number:	76524461	DA ROSARIO, THE FIRST NAME IN TRUFFLES
Serial Number:	76531133	LA TRUFFE ROYALE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (716)849-0349

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (716) 856-4000

Email: rwatt@hodgsonruss.com

Correspondent Name: Martin G. Linihan
Address Line 1: One M&T Plaza
Address Line 2: Suite 2000

Address Line 4: Buffalo, NEW YORK 14203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 34320.0025

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Martin G. Linihan

TRADEMARK REEL: 002819 FRAME: 0691

900006608

Total Attachments: 3 source=ROSARIO1#page1.tif

source=ROSARIO2#page1.tif source=ROSARIO3#page1.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002819 FRAME: 0692

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Rosario Safina, a citizen of the United States, residing at 356 Broadway, Apt. 5C, New York, New York 10013 is the owner of the trademarks which are the subject of the intent-to-use applications pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as set forth in Schedule A attached hereto and hereby made a part hereof;

WHEREAS, Rosario Safina has used the trademarks in commerce in his participation in the business of Rosario's Epicureo, Ltd.; and

WHEREAS, Rosario's Epicureo, Ltd., a New York corporation, having its office at 22-24 40th Avenue, Long Island City, New York 11101 is desirous of acquiring all right title and interest in and to said trademarks and said applications therefor;

NOW, THEREPORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Rosario Safina does hereby assign to Rosario's Epicureo, Ltd. all right, title and interest in and to said trademarks and said applications therefor together with the business to which said trademarks pertain and the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and said applications therefor.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002819 FRAME: 0693 Signed this $\frac{0.7}{2004}$ day of March, 2004.

By Rosario Safina

STATE OF NEW YORK

SS

COUNTY OF NU ,

On this 27 day of March, 2004, before me, the subscriber, personally came Rosario Safina, to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the within instrument, and he acknowledged that he executed the same.

MARILYN SIMON
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 4860586
Qualified in New York County
Commission Expires May 5, 20

SCHEDULE A

Mark	Application No.	Filing Date
TARTUFASTI and design	76/500,940	March 26, 2003
da ROSARIO and design	76/500,941	March 26, 2003
da ROSARIO, THE FIRST NAME IN TRUFFLES	76/524,461	June 23, 2003
LA TRUFFE ROYALE and design	76/531,133	July 21, 2003

BPLODOCS 911034VI (JEYS01!,DOC)

TRADEMARK REEL: 002819 FRAME: 0695